ATAL BHUJAL YOJANA (Atal Jal)
State  : HARYANA
Department : IRRIGATION & WATER
     RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BLOCK  : PALWAL
DISTRICT : PALWAL
YEAR  : 2024-2025
Towards partial fulfilment of requirements for Disbursement of

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
1.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028880-001 Adupur_28880 Adupur
Near By Allika
Road
28.1464 77.2346 Dug Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.00 25 2.00 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
2.  PAL_PAL_ADU_1 Adupur_28880 Adupur Rajveer 28.1532 77.2383 Tube Well 195 Alluvial 0.75 18 2.00 WQ Manual Atal Jal
3.  HR_GW_656 Aherwa_28881 Aherwa
Govt Sr Sec School,
Aherwa
28.1075 77.2605 Piezometer 216
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 75 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
4.  HR_GW_657 Allika_28883 Alika
Govt Sr Sec School,
Alika
28.1567 77.2504 Piezometer 217
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 75 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
5.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028883-001 Allika_28883 Alika Jaat Chopal 28.1611 77.2555 Bore Well 196
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 15 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
6.  HR_GW_704 Asawata_28884 Asawata Govt School 28.1046 77.3495 Piezometer 210
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 61 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
7.  HR_GW_673 Atarchata_28885 Atarchata
Government High
School
28.1891 77.2058 Piezometer 211
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 71 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
8.  PAL_PAL_BAD_1 Badha_28886 Badha Dolatram 28.1210 77.2296 Tube Well 199 Alluvial 1.00 20 2.00 WQ Manual Atal Jal
9.  HR_GW_753 Chandpur_28892 Chandpur
Govt Primary
School
28.2124 77.2065 Piezometer 205
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 75 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
10.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028892-001 Chandpur_28892 Chandpur In Vayayamshala 28.2153 77.2091 Tube Well 195
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.40 30 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
11.  HR_GW_658 Chhajju Nagar_28893 Chhajju Nagar
Government High
School, Chhajju
Nagar
28.1094 77.3691 Piezometer 217
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 64 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
12.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028893-001 Chhajju Nagar_28893 Chhajju Nagar Park 28.1053 77.3719 Dug Well 195
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.20 13 2.45 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
13.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028894-001 Chirawata_28894 Chirawta Pandit Chopal 28.1077 77.3141 Dug Well 198
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.22 17 2.00 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
14.  PAL_PAL_CHW_1 Chirawata_28894 Chirawata Govt. 28.1078 77.3144
Hand
Pump
197 Alluvial 0.60 20 0.43 WQ Manual Atal Jal
15.  HR_GW_665 Chirwari_28895 Chirwari
Govt Middle
School, Chirwari
28.1547 77.4056 Piezometer 219
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 68 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
16.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028895-001 Chirwari_28895 Chirwari
Nearby Nabla
House
28.1558 77.4056 Tube Well 197
Trans-Yamuna

Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
19.  PAL_PAL_DHA_1 Dhatir_28898 Dhatir Pankaj 28.1899 77.2464 Tube Well 195 Alluvial 0.33 20 0.64 WQ Manual Atal Jal
20.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028900-001 Dungarpur_28900 Dungarpur
Sube Near
Govt.School
28.2133 77.2206 Tube Well 191
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.20 33 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
21.  PAL_PAL_DUN_1 Dungarpur_28900 Dungarpur Azam 28.2106 77.2112 Tube Well 199 Alluvial 0.44 14 0.18 WQ Manual Atal Jal
22.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028901-001 Durgapur_28901 Durgapur
Near By
Shivmandir
28.1080 77.2734 Dug Well 195
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.00 21 2.00 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
23.  PAL_PAL_DUR_1 Durgapur_28901 Durgapur Govt. 28.1039 77.2725 Tube Well 198 Alluvial 0.54 17 0.55 WQ Manual Atal Jal
24.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028904-001 Gailpur_28904 Gailpur Govt Park 28.1290 77.2712 Dug Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 15 1.00 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
25.  PAL_PAL_GAI_1 Gailpur_28904 Gailpur Sri Ram 28.1286 77.2707
Hand
Pump
192 Alluvial 0.46 20 0.31 WQ Manual Atal Jal
26.  HR_GW_659 Ghughera_28914 Ghughera
Government
Middle School,
Ghughera
28.1661 77.2791 Piezometer 217
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 49 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
27.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028914-001 Ghughera_28914 Ghughera
Near By Main Pwd
Road
28.1632 77.2816 Dug Well 196
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 15 1.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
28.  PAL_PAL_JAI_1 Jaindapur_28918 Jaindapur Amar 28.2042 77.2087 Tube Well 197 Alluvial 0.56 17 0.19 WQ Manual Atal Jal
29.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028919-001 Jalalpur Khalsa_28919 Jalalpurkhalsa
Near By Sarpanch
House
28.0953 77.2461 Bore Well 191
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.00 16 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
30.  PAL_PAL_JAL_1 Jalalpur Khalsa_28919 Jalalpur Khalsa Istish 28.0985 77.2469
Hand
Pump
193 Alluvial 0.70 20 0.14 WQ Manual Atal Jal
31.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028920-001 Jodhpur_28920 Jodhpur
Near By Baghel
Chopal
28.1129 77.3021 Bore Well 197
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.10 17 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
32.  PAL_PAL_JOD_1 Jodhpur_28920 Jodhpur Maherchand 28.1073 77.2974
Hand
Pump
196 Alluvial 0.30 21 0.70 WQ Manual Atal Jal
33.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028921-001 Joharkhera_28921 Joharkhera
Near By Badha
Way
28.1256 77.2080 Dug Well 197
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.60 25 2.50 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
34.  PAL_PAL_JOH_1 Joharkhera_28921 Joher Khera Virender 28.1248 77.2076 Tube Well 198 Alluvial 0.67 19 1.57 WQ Manual Atal Jal
35.  HR_GW_676 Kairaka_28922 Kairaka
Govt Primary
School, Kairaka
28.1300 77.2491 Piezometer 219
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 68 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
36.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028922-001 Kairaka_28922 Kairaka Near By Tample 28.1330 77.2454 Dug Well 193
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 20 1.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
37.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028923-001 Kakrali_28923 Kakrali Vill.East Side Way 28.1557 77.2840 Dug Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.00 25 2.50 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
40.  HR_GW_660 Kishorpur_28927 Kishorpur
Government
Middle School,
Kishorpur
28.1751 77.2094 Piezometer 215
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 57 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
41.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028930-001 Lalpur Kadim_28930 Lalpur Kadim Green Park 28.1646 77.3807 Bore Well 199
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.80 34 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
42.  PAL_PAL_LAK_1 Lalpur Kadim_28930 Lalpur Qadim Monu 28.1649 77.3793
Hand
Pump
198 Alluvial 0.46 18 0.15 WQ Manual Atal Jal
43.  HR_GW_662 Lalwa_28931 Lalwa
Govt Primary
School, Lalwa
28.1397 77.2896 Piezometer 215
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 62 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
44.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028931-001 Lalwa_28931 Lalwa Pirwali Gali 28.1433 77.2883 Dug Well 196
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.00 17 1.00 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
45.  HR_GW_663 Maheshpur_28932 Maheshpur
Govt Middle
School, Maheshpur
28.1369 77.2343 Piezometer 213
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 71 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
46.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028932-001 Maheshpur_28932 Maheshpur Near By School 28.1400 77.2337 Dug Well 195
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 25 3.00 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
47.  HR_GW_661 Milkgani_28933 Malik Gani
Govt Primary
School, Malik Gani
28.1502 77.3891 Piezometer 217
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 75 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
48.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028933-001 Milkgani_28933 Malikgani Govtchopal 28.1485 77.3889 Bore Well 196
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.00 34 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
49.  HR_GW_664 Paroli_28934 Paroli
Govt Middle
School, Paroli
28.2303 77.2027 Piezometer 217
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 61 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
50.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028934-001 Paroli_28934 Paroli
Near By Madanlal
House
28.2347 77.2059 Tube Well 201
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 25 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
51.  GWL-06-619-00468-00265001-001 Rajolaka_265001 Rajolaka Near By Temple 28.1266 77.2629 Dug Well 193
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 20 2.00 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
52.  PAL_PAL_Rajo_1 Rajolaka_265001 Rajolaka Aww 28.1261 77.2594
Hand
Pump
197 Alluvial 0.40 15 1.06 WQ Manual Atal Jal
53.  HR_GW_672 Rajpura_28937 Rajpura
Panchayati Land,
Rajpura
28.0905 77.2853 Piezometer 216
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 75 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
54.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028937-001 Rajpura_28937 Rajpura Govt School 28.0945 77.2874 Bore Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.22 30 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
55.  HR_GW_666 Rakhota_265004 Rakhota
Govt Primary
School, Rakhota
28.1127 77.2180 Piezometer 214
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 69 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
56.  GWL-06-619-00468-00265004-001 Rakhota_265004 Rakhota Near By School 28.1124 77.2178 Dug Well 189
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.00 20 1.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
57.  HR_GW_667 Ratipur_28941 Ratipur
Government
Middle School,
Ratipur
28.1174 77.2872 Piezometer 213
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 61 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
58.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028941-001 Ratipur_28941 Ratipur Near By Nh School 28.1158 77.2875 Bore Well 199
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.61 33 0.20 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
61.  HR_GW_669 Sujwari_28908 Sujwari
Government
Middle School,
Sujwari
28.1527 77.4168 Piezometer 220
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 67 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
62.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028908-001 Sujwari_28908 Saujwari Sarpanch House 28.1529 77.4187 Bore Well 198
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 68 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
63.  HR_GW_675 Taraka_28909 Taraka
Govt Middle
School, Taraka
28.1258 77.3819 Piezometer 215
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 62 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
64.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028909-001 Taraka_28909 Taraka Sarpanch House 28.1280 77.3838 Bore Well 199
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 34 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
65.  HR_GW_670 Teharaki_28910 Teharaki
Panchayati Land
(Knowledge
Centre), Teharaki
28.2038 77.2262 Piezometer 221
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 61 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
66.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028910-001 Teharaki_28910 Teharki Near Sachivalaya 28.2027 77.2294 Tube Well 196
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 30 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
67.  HR_GW_671 Tikri Brahman_28912 Tikri Brahman
Govt Sr Sec School,
Tikri Brahman
28.0887 77.3034 Piezometer 217
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 75 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
68.  GWL-06-619-00468-00028912-001 Tikri Brahman_28912 Tikri Brahman
Govt High School
Tikri Brahman
28.0889 77.3033 Bore Well 195
Trans-Yamuna